24-41: “To re-appropriate Eighty Thousand Dollars ($80,000.00) allotted under 

Saipan Local Law 20-26; and for other purposes.” (Introduced by: Rep. Daniel I. Aquino, Jr. 

+9 others – see Hse. Comm. No. 24-58) 

5. HLB NO. 24-45: “To re-appropriate Two Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand Two Hundred Thirty-

Five Dollars ($256,235.00) from the fund balances allotted under Saipan Local Law 22-01, 

specifically Business Unit 4963V; and for other purposes.” (Introduced by: Rep. Ralph N. 

Yumul – see Hse. Comm. No. 24-59) 

E. INTRODUCTION OF LOCAL RESOLUTIONS: None 

F.

[...]

remaining fund balance of $221,649.00 under Saipan Local Law 22-16 (Project Code 2001E); 

and for other purposes.”, into Saipan Local Law No. 24-12. 

2. Gov. Comm. No. 24-18: 12/10/25 – Signed into law HLB 24-30, “To re-appropriate the 

remaining fund balance of Forty-Eight Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Dollars ($48,450.00) 

allotted under Saipan Local Law 20-26; and for other purposes.”, into Saipan Local Law No. 

24-13. 

3. Gov. Comm. No. 24-19: 12/10/25 – Signed into law HLB 24-32, “To re-appropriate Seventy-

Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Dollars ($78,980.00) allotted under Saipan Local Law 

18-17; and for other purposes.”, into Saipan Local Law No. 24-14. 

4. Gov. Comm. No. 24-20: 12/10/25 – Signed into law HLB 24-33, “To amend Saipan Local 

Law 24-05 that appropriated the remaining fund balance of $85,500 under Saipan Local Law

[...]

1/21/26 –Transmitting for Delegation action HLB NO. 24-41: “To 

re-appropriate Eighty Thousand Dollars ($80,000.00) allotted under Saipan Local Law 20-26; 

and for other purposes.” 

8. Hse. Comm. No. 24-59: 1/21/26 –Transmitting for Delegation action HLB NO. 24-45: “To 

re-appropriate Two Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand Two Hundred Thirty-Five Dollars 

($256,235.00) from the fund balances allotted under Saipan Local Law 22-01, specifically 

Business Unit 4963V; and for other purposes.” 

9. Hse. Comm. No. 24-60: 1/13/26 – Chairman John Paul P. Sablan, Off-island Notice beginning 

1/21-29/26. 

10. Hse.